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LED EAlS
LED Color Description
Death: switch does not power on
PWR Green
Permanent: the switch is powered on
Blinking: the system works
System Green
Out: the system is starting or has no power
Death: not connected to the network equipment
LNK/ACT Green Green light: connected to 10/100/1000Mbps devices
Blinking: connected devices are data transmission
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Model L2 Managed Switch

Standard IEEE 802.3IEEE 802.3u,|EEE 802.3ab ,IEEE 802.3z,IEEE 802.3x,IEEE
802.1X,IEEE 802.1q ,IEEE 802.1p,IEEE 802.1d ,IEEE 802.1w,IEEE 802.3ad
10BASE-T: UTP category 3,4,5 cable (<100m)
100BASE-TX: UTP category 5 cable (<100m)

Network Media
1000BASE-T: UTP category 5e,6 cable (<100m)
1000Base-X: MMF or SMF SFP Module (optional)

MAC Address Table 16K, Auto-learning, Auto-aging

Transfer mode Store-and-Forward

Switching Capacity 56G

Dimensions (L*W*H) 440*207*44mm

Fan 1*Fan

Power Input AC: 100-240V,50/60Hz

Operating Temperature {0° C~+40° C

Storage Temperature 40 ° C~+70° C

Operating Humidity 10% ~90% non-condensing

Storage Humidity 5% ~90% non-condensing




Web-based GUI &H
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Web A& F0f & =0|= “L2 Managed Switch” MZE 2| Systrm
Version Information=
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i e Version Information
- Devica:_L2 Managed Switch  sysLacation: =302, 78, Saechang-fo, 45-Gil, ¥ongsan-Gu, Seoul, Kolasm—
. CPU MAC T e T-re —
im VLAN MAC 00-13-82-24-10-75
SoftWara Varsien VI0215P1.8.3
ik BoctRom Version V1.00
] Sarlal Mo, :UNZ021 102600001
i Firmwara Complle Date 2021-10-30 08:52:25
Last raboot was warm rasat.
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Product warranty
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